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Event # 5 Results 
September 15th, 2007, Hosted by SPDA 

Results are 'Official' 
Organizer – Andrew Ross 

 
Event # 5 Class Results 

 
   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)   Points 
    Sponsors 
 

Class C Modified 
1  Andrew C                    SCCA         75 Volkswagen Scirocco                     77.027  ( 77.216)  100.000 
    Greenview / Can Alginment / Mannheim Motor Oil / Pathfinder Lubricants 
2  Tom S                       SPDA         86 Toyota Corolla                          80.636  ( 80.896)   95.524 
    canspeed.com 
3  Bill R                      St.Lac.      85 Toyota MR2                              82.490  ( 85.418)   93.377 
 



 

 

                                                Class D Modified 
1  Bill R                      St-Lac       85 Toyota MR2                              80.548  ( 80.904)  100.000 
2  Bruce J                     MCO          92 Nissan NX2000                           81.131  ( 82.255)   99.281 
3  Quentin Y                   OZC          72 Datsun 240Z                             82.574  ( 83.548)   97.546 
 
                                               Class A Super Stock 
1  Burl V                      St. Lac      83 Porsche 911SC                           84.103  ( 84.359)  100.000 
 
                                               Class B Super Stock 
1  Paul M                      SPDA         07 Subaru STI                              80.989  ( 82.643)  100.000 
2  Gary W                      MSCO         04 Mazda RX-8                              82.401  ( 84.233)   98.286 
 
                                             Class C Street Prepared 
1  Paul K                      MSOC         92 Mazda Miata                             76.589  ( 78.837)  100.000 
2  Jamie K                     TMC          92 Mazda Miata                             87.834  ( 89.072)   87.197 
 
                                               Class C Super Stock 
1  John D                      BMWCC        94 Mazda Miata                             80.634  ( 81.246)  100.000 
2  Rob B                       St.Lac.      89 Toyota MR2 SC                           81.215  ( 81.223)   99.284 
3  Rob S                       St. Lac      90 Mazda Miata                             87.398  ( 88.890)   92.260 
4  Brian L                     PMSC         00 Mazda Miata                             87.595  ( 88.102)   92.053 
5  Mike M                      StLAC        85 Toyota MR2                              88.814  ( 88.888)   90.789 
6  Eric B                      StLac        89 Toyota MR2 SC                           90.986  ( 92.228)   88.622 
 
                                             Class D Street Prepared 
1  Mike A                      SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   78.441  ( 80.807)  100.000 
2  Jonas L                     OMSC         82 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 83.447  ( 85.209)   94.000 
 
                                               Class D Super Stock 
1  Ryan B                      TAC/SPDA     06 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/SC                  81.461  ( 82.789)  100.000 
 
                                             Class E Street Prepared 
1  Steven P                    SPDA         04 Subaru WRX                              79.149  ( 83.387)  100.000 
2  Tashko S                    SPDA         91 Eagle Talon                             80.647  ( 82.752)   98.142 
    TDS Engineering / Cooksville Mitsubishi / SensoryOverload.ca 
 



 

 

                                               Class E Super Stock 
1  Daniel F                    SPDA         01 Subaru Imreza 2.5RS                     81.927  ( 82.089)  100.000 
2  Peter W                     SPDA         04 Subaru WRX Wagon                        82.686  ( 83.776)   99.082 
3  Doug P                      SPDA         97 Chevrolet Camaro Z28                    82.996  ( 83.084)   98.711 
4  Ben W                       SPDA         98 Chevrolet Camaro SS                     83.137  ( 84.694)   98.544 
5  Loui P                  N   SPDA         05 Subaru Legacy GT                        85.003  ( 86.454)   96.381 
6  Allen W                     SPDA         98 Chevrolet Camaro SS                     86.421  ( 86.563)   94.799 
7  Douglas M                   SPDA         06 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT                     86.748  ( 86.777)   94.442 
8  Dave R                      St.Lac       94 Chevy Z28                               87.092  ( 88.452)   94.069 
 
                                             Class F Street Prepared 
1  Mike H                      OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 83.349  ( 84.177)  100.000 
2  Joe T                       SPDA         00 Subaru Legacy GT                        85.480  ( 86.407)   97.507 
    Wheel & Tire Zone / Japanese Automotive 
3  Steve H                     OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 86.797  ( 86.943)   96.027 
 
                                               Class F Super Stock 
1  Bruce G                     OMSC         87 Honda CRX                               88.919  ( 89.211)  100.000 
 
                                                     B Stock 
1  Christopher B               SPDA         02 Subaru WRX Wagon                        87.975  ( 88.634)  100.000 
2  Howie Y                     OZC          81 Nissan 280ZX                            90.528  ( 90.727)   97.179 
 
                                                     C Stock 
1  Rob H                       OMSC         05 Mazda Miata MX-5                        82.846  ( 86.737)  100.000 
 
                                                     D Stock 
1  Michael V                   SPDA         05 Subaru WRX                              89.066  ( 89.667)  100.000 
 
                                                     G Stock 
1  Travis T                    HADA         03 Acura RSX S                             84.376  ( 86.514)  100.000 
2  Cliff S                     WOSCA        95 Dodge Neon                              85.838  ( 86.277)   98.296 
3  Allen T                 N   SPDA         07 Subaru Impreza 2.5i                     94.068  ( 94.347)   89.696 
4  Richard C                                96 Ford Probe                              95.140  ( 99.139)   88.686 
 
                                                     H Stock 
1  Wes T                       BARC         00 Honda Civic SiR                         84.161  ( 84.203)  100.000 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock 
2  Dan R                       BMWCCC       04 Mini Cooper                             91.577  ( 92.788)   91.901 



 

 

Event # 5 Overall PAX Results (by Class) 
 
   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)   Points 
    Sponsors 
 

Class C Modified 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .89  
1  Andrew C                    SCCA         75 Volkswagen Scirocco                     77.027  ( 77.216)   95.521 
    Greenview / Can Alginment / Mannheim Motor Oil / Pathfinder Lubricants 
2  Tom S                       SPDA         86 Toyota Corolla                          80.636  ( 80.896)   91.245 
    canspeed.com 
3  Bill R                      St.Lac.      85 Toyota MR2                              82.490  ( 85.418)   89.195 
 
                                                Class D Modified 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .895  
1  Bill R                      St-Lac       85 Toyota MR2                              80.548  ( 80.904)   90.835 
2  Bruce J                     MCO          92 Nissan NX2000                           81.131  ( 82.255)   90.182 
3  Quentin Y                   OZC          72 Datsun 240Z                             82.574  ( 83.548)   88.606 
 
                                               Class A Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .848  
1  Burl V                      St. Lac      83 Porsche 911SC                           84.103  ( 84.359)   91.817 
 
                                               Class B Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .843  
1  Paul M                      SPDA         07 Subaru STI                              80.989  ( 82.643)   95.913 
2  Gary W                      MSCO         04 Mazda RX-8                              82.401  ( 84.233)   94.269 
 
                                             Class C Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .855  
1  Paul K                      MSOC         92 Mazda Miata                             76.589  ( 78.837)  100.000 
2  Jamie K                     TMC          92 Mazda Miata                             87.834  ( 89.072)   87.197 
 
                                               Class C Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .835  
1  John D                      BMWCC        94 Mazda Miata                             80.634  ( 81.246)   97.258 
2  Rob B                       St.Lac.      89 Toyota MR2 SC                           81.215  ( 81.223)   96.562 
3  Rob S                       St. Lac      90 Mazda Miata                             87.398  ( 88.890)   89.731 
4  Brian L                     PMSC         00 Mazda Miata                             87.595  ( 88.102)   89.529 
5  Mike M                      StLAC        85 Toyota MR2                              88.814  ( 88.888)   88.300 
6  Eric B                      StLac        89 Toyota MR2 SC                           90.986  ( 92.228)   86.192 
 



 

 

                                             Class D Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .846  
1  Mike A                      SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   78.441  ( 80.807)   98.677 
2  Jonas L                     OMSC         82 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 83.447  ( 85.209)   92.758 
 
                                               Class D Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .826  
1  Ryan B                      TAC/SPDA     06 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/SC                  81.461  ( 82.789)   97.320 
 
                                             Class E Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .844  
1  Steven P                    SPDA         04 Subaru WRX                              79.149  ( 83.387)   98.026 
2  Tashko S                    SPDA         91 Eagle Talon                             80.647  ( 82.752)   96.205 
    TDS Engineering / Cooksville Mitsubishi / SensoryOverload.ca 
 
                                               Class E Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .834  
1  Daniel F                    SPDA         01 Subaru Imreza 2.5RS                     81.927  ( 82.089)   95.838 
2  Peter W                     SPDA         04 Subaru WRX Wagon                        82.686  ( 83.776)   94.958 
3  Doug P                      SPDA         97 Chevrolet Camaro Z28                    82.996  ( 83.084)   94.603 
4  Ben W                       SPDA         98 Chevrolet Camaro SS                     83.137  ( 84.694)   94.443 
5  Loui P                  N   SPDA         05 Subaru Legacy GT                        85.003  ( 86.454)   92.370 
6  Allen W                     SPDA         98 Chevrolet Camaro SS                     86.421  ( 86.563)   90.854 
7  Douglas M                   SPDA         06 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT                     86.748  ( 86.777)   90.512 
8  Dave R                      St.Lac       94 Chevy Z28                               87.092  ( 88.452)   90.154 
 
                                             Class F Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .833  
1  Mike H                      OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 83.349  ( 84.177)   94.316 
2  Joe T                       SPDA         00 Subaru Legacy GT                        85.480  ( 86.407)   91.965 
    Wheel & Tire Zone / Japanese Automotive 
3  Steve H                     OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 86.797  ( 86.943)   90.569 
 
                                               Class F Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .813  
1  Bruce G                     OMSC         87 Honda CRX                               88.919  ( 89.211)   90.583 
 
                                                     B Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .83  
1  Christopher B               SPDA         02 Subaru WRX Wagon                        87.975  ( 88.634)   89.679 
2  Howie Y                     OZC          81 Nissan 280ZX                            90.528  ( 90.727)   87.150 
 



 

 

                                                     C Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .824  
1  Rob H                       OMSC         05 Mazda Miata MX-5                        82.846  ( 86.737)   95.925 
 
                                                     D Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .806  
1  Michael V                   SPDA         05 Subaru WRX                              89.066  ( 89.667)   91.219 
 
                                                     G Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .803  
1  Travis T                    HADA         03 Acura RSX S                             84.376  ( 86.514)   96.649 
2  Cliff S                     WOSCA        95 Dodge Neon                              85.838  ( 86.277)   95.003 
3  Allen T                 N   SPDA         07 Subaru Impreza 2.5i                     94.068  ( 94.347)   86.691 
4  Richard C                                96 Ford Probe                              95.140  ( 99.139)   85.714 
 
                                                     H Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .791  
1  Wes T                       BARC         00 Honda Civic SiR                         84.161  ( 84.203)   98.366 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock 
2  Dan R                       BMWCCC       04 Mini Cooper                             91.577  ( 92.788)   90.400 
 
 
                    STATUS LEGEND 
              N = Novice 
 
              Event PAX Average=  68.914 
              Event PAX Minimum=  65.483 
 
 



 

 

TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  5 (Based on PAX) 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Paul K                       MSOC        92 Mazda Miata               1CSP      76.589  ( 97.148)   100.000 
2  Mike A                       SPDA        00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS     1DSP      78.441  ( 95.788)    98.677 
3  Wes T                        BARC        00 Honda Civic SiR           1HS       84.161  ( 98.316)    98.366 
4  Steven P                     SPDA        04 Subaru WRX                1ESP      79.149  ( 93.044)    98.026 
5  Ryan B                       TAC/SPDA    06 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/SC    1DSS      81.461  ( 95.759)    97.320 
6  John D                       BMWCC       94 Mazda Miata               1CSS      80.634  ( 96.525)    97.258 
7  Travis T                     HADA        03 Acura RSX S               1GS       84.376  ( 94.260)    96.649 
8  Rob B                        St.Lac.     89 Toyota MR2 SC             1CSS      81.215  ( 96.553)    96.562 
9  Tashko S                     SPDA        91 Eagle Talon               1ESP      80.647  ( 93.758)    96.205 
10 Rob H                        OMSC        05 Mazda Miata MX-5          1CS       82.846  ( 91.622)    95.925 
 

 
 

TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT  5 (Based on PAX) 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Loui P                  N    SPDA        05 Subaru Legacy GT          1ESS      85.003  ( 90.819)    92.370 
2  Allen T                 N    SPDA        07 Subaru Impreza 2.5i       1GS       94.068  ( 86.434)    86.691 
 
 

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  5 (Based on PAX) 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Paul K                       MSOC        92 Mazda Miata               1CSP      76.589  ( 97.148)   100.000 
2  Andrew C                     SCCA        75 Volkswagen Scirocco       1CM       77.027  ( 95.287)    95.521 
3  Mike A                       SPDA        00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS     1DSP      78.441  ( 95.788)    98.677 
4  Steven P                     SPDA        04 Subaru WRX                1ESP      79.149  ( 93.044)    98.026 
5  Bill R                       St-Lac      85 Toyota MR2                1DM       80.548  ( 90.435)    90.835 
6  John D                       BMWCC       94 Mazda Miata               1CSS      80.634  ( 96.525)    97.258 
7  Tom S                        SPDA        86 Toyota Corolla            1CM       80.636  ( 90.952)    91.245 
8  Tashko S                     SPDA        91 Eagle Talon               1ESP      80.647  ( 93.758)    96.205 
9  Paul M                       SPDA        07 Subaru STI                1BSS      80.989  ( 93.993)    95.913 
10 Bruce J                      MCO         92 Nissan NX2000             1DM       81.131  ( 88.950)    90.182 
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